502715822 03/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2762439

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
MARK L. TYKOCINSH	<				02/18/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	THOMA	S JEFFERSON				
Street Address:	1020 W	1020 WALNUT STREET				
City:	PHILAD	ELPHIA				
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19107	19107				
Property Type		Number				
		Number US2014014171				
		562014014171				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		215)988-2757				
Correspondence will US Mail.	l be sent to	the e-mail addre	ess first; if that is u	nsuccess	ful, it will be sent via	
Phone: 2159		2159882700	882700			
Email: leola		eola.bryant@dbr	.bryant@dbr.com			
•		ORINKER BIDDL	NKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP			
			LOGAN SQUARE, STE. 2000			
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPHIA,	PENNSYLVANIA 19	103-6996		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		37075-029	37075-0291-00-WO			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LEOLA P. BRYANT			
NAME OF SUBMITTE			/Leola P. Bryant/			
		/Leola P. B	ryant/			
NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		03/11/2014	-			
SIGNATURE:			-			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	age1.tif		-			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37075-0291-00-WO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Mark L. Tykocinski 300 Linden Lane Merion Station, Pennsylvania 19066 United States of America Citizen of United States of America

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" has invented a certain new and

useful

PD-L1 AND PD-L2-BASED FUSION PROTEINS AND USES THEREOF

for which I have on <u>January 31, 2014</u> filed International Patent Application number <u>PCT/US2014/014171</u> which designates the United States, and,

WHEREAS, **THOMAS JEFFERSON UNIVERSITY**, having a place of business at 1020 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107, United States of America, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

> in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

> in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application (including the right to claim priority therefrom), and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

PHIP/ 1038389. 1

PATENT REEL: 032404 FRAME: 0745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37075-0291-00-WO

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated

below.

MARK L. TYKOCINSKI

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :ss hiladelphi COUNTY OF

Before me, a notary public, in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on the /8 day of ________, 2014, personally appeared Mark L. Tykocinski, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNBYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL ANDREA L. CHERENACK, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires January 5, 2015

PHIP/ 1038389.1

PATENT REEL: 032404 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 03/11/2014